

Test Verification of Conformity

Certificate No.: CTEE22040007R1

Date: Jul. 02, 2024

In accordance with the following Applicable Directives:

2014/30/EU

Electromagnetic Compatibility

The equipment, as described herewith, was tested pursuant to applicable test procedure and complies with the requirements of:

EN IEC 61326-1: 2021 EN IEC 61326-2-3: 2021

EN IEC 61000-6-4: 2019 EN 55011: 2016+A1: 2017+A2: 2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019+A1: 2021 EN 55032: 2015+AC: 2016+A11: 2020

EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A1: 2019+A2: 2021

The test results are traceable to the international or national standards.

Applicant: CET Electric Technology Inc.

8/F, Westside, Building 201, Terra Industrial & Tradepark, Che Gong Miao, Shenzhen,

Guangdong, P.R.China 518040

Manufacturer: CET Electric Technology Inc.

8/F, Westside, Building 201, Terra Industrial & Tradepark, Che Gong Miao, Shenzhen,

Guangdong, P.R.China 518040

EUT Name: Advanced Power Quality Analyzer

Model number: iMeter 7A-A5925CAE

Listed Model(s): iMeter 7A-XY92ZOAQ (See Clause 2.3 the listed item in report)

Laboratory: Shenzhen Huatongwei International Inspection Co., Ltd.

Building 7, Baiwang Idea Factory, No.1051, Songbai Road, Yangguang Community, Xili Subdistrict, Nanshan District,

Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: 86-755-26715499 E-mail: cs@szhtw.com.cn Website: Http://www.szhtw.com.cn

(6

Note:

The certification is only valid for the equipment and configuration described, in conjunction with the test data detailed above.

The CE mark as shown beside can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EC Directive of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EC Directive.

For and on behalf of

Shenzhen Huatongwei International Inspection Co., Ltd.

Authorized by:

